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Sunland Park
Montag, 5. Januar 2026
1 20:25 Race 1

1100 m 25.200 

2 20:51 Race 2
1300 m 11.500 

3 21:17 Race 3
1300 m 15.000 

4 21:43 Race 4
1600 m 12.200 

5 22:09 Race 5
1300 m 35.800 

6 22:37 Race 6
1000 m 12.200 

7 23:04 Race 7
1300 m 15.700 

8 23:32 Race 8
1100 m 31.600 

9 00:00 Race 9
1100 m 15.300 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
American Red 9
American Storm 5
Annie Get Ur Guns 7
Art Curator 7
Awesome Account 9
Ax's Bouncy Cat 2
Blcherrimanhattan 1
Blue Cheese Olive 6
Brother Ben 3
Bye Bye Russ 3
Call Me Hollywood 9
Captain Fabulous 2
Charlotte's Spider 7
Checksforcharlie 4

Debbie Z 1
Distorted Guy 9
Double Ride 8
El Huarache Prieto 9
Exit Strategy 5
Fly Becky 1
Forever Now 8
Forty Five 7
Go Water 7
Gone Grey 2
Grifter 4
Handmedown d'Oro 9
Held For Ransom 2
He's A Genius 5

High Dollar Hush 7
Holy Bullet 5
Homer Wells 6
Hoser Satrapa 2
I Get Stormed 7
John John 4
Just Keep Laughin 7
K P Blamengame 7
L Squared 8
La Bella Bella 7
Los Tres Carnales 3
Lovesunfair 6
Man Of Mischief 8
Marked Cash 9

Maximum Bull 4
My Addiction 6
Mysterious Moves 9
Nobody's Perfect 6
One Destination 6
Pals Wild Liberty 8
Rainbow Crest 6
Running Bear 9
Sapello Sweetee 9
Senor Rojo 8
Shame Them 3
Sharp Stick 4
Sis Spender 7
Snow Boots 9

Speedy Money 3
Stackers 2
Stand Up Guy 5
Street Colors 1
Taz Marking 9
Ten Figures 4
Tensas Bolt 1
Tiger By The Tail 2
Tinaja 3
Toni The Grrreat 1
Trafficstorm 5
Ultimate Decision 8
Waning Crecent 5
Why For 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aldo Arboleda 7,9 Alejandro Medellin 1,4,5,8,9 Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr. 2,3,4,6,9
Alfredo Sigala 6 Christian Ramos 5,9 Enrique Portillo Gomez 5,7,9
Erick Medellin 3,9 Francisco Amparan 1,2,6,8 Jorge Carreno 2,8
Jose L. Torres 1,4,6,7 Jose Miguel Vazquez 2,3,9 Ken S. Tohill 2,5,7,9
Luis A. Valenzuela 1,3,7,8 Luis Negron 2,6,7,8,9 Luis Ramon Rodriguez 2,4,6,7,9
Miguel T. Fuentes, Jr. 5 Olaf Hernandez 1,5,6,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. 1,3,4,5,6,7,9
Ricardo Jaime 3,4 Tanner Fincher 7,9 Tracy J. Hebert 7,8
Victor M. Castro 8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adam Archuleta 9 Alberto Amparan 1,8 Andres Gonzalez 5 Anthony Blea III 3,4
Arturo Chavez 2,7,8 Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. 5 Bernadette Barrios 2,6 Casey T. Lambert 4,7
Dallas J. Barton 5 Dan H. Dennison 9 Daniel Hernandez 1,5,6 Danny E. Martinez 8
Dick Cappellucci 2,3,9 Enrique Madrid 3 Filiberto Quiroz 4 Greg Green 6,9
Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz 3 Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr. 9 Jeffrey J. Trujillo 7 Jimmy C. Collier 7
Joel H. Marr 2,5 Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. 7 Joy I. Marlin 8 Juan Pablo Silva 6
Justin R. Evans 7 Larry Chavez 9 Lonnie H. Vaughn 9 Luis C. Rojero 4
Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral 2,4,6,7,8,9 Michelle Salazar 1,6 Miguel L. Hernandez 9 Natalie Douglas 8
Raul A. Beltran Moreno 2,3,6,7,9 Simon J. Buechler 1 Taurino Gutierrez 1 Todd W. Fincher 3,5,7,8,9
Tony E. Sedillo 5 Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores 7,9
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1
20:25

1100 m
25.200 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 25.200

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES FOUR YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

Fly Becky
4j. dunkelbr S (Marking - Wage A Penny)

Trainer: Michelle Salazar
Besitzer: Citlady Cano

Luis A. Valenzuela

13.12 Zia Park 5 795 24,2 Cordarelton Benn Torito C, Twist 'N Sport, Getoutofthewaybab
01.12 Zia Park 7 1100 109,5 Jose Torres Your Money, Sir Liams Love, Love N Be Lov
24.10 Albuquerque 10 1000 41,0 Victor Castro She Mysterious, Montereys Anthem, Torme
08.10 Albuquerque 8 1000 3,4 Alfredo Sigala Marked Ace, Regal's Charm, Ridgehead
10.05 Sunray Park 6 900 14,3 Alfredo Sigala Bonified Wildcat, Hotshot Luk, Scottie Jo

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

54.90

Toni The Grrreat
4j. dunkelbr S (Frosted - Polite Smile)

Trainer: Daniel Hernandez
Besitzer: Ruben Ramirez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

29.11 Turf Paradise 4 1100 4,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Ferrari Money, Kazamataz, Liberty Cap
03.11 Zia Park 4 1100 10,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Native Charmer, Ferrari Money, Brazilian Q
22.10 Albuquerque 3 1100 17,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Buzzworthy, Blood Sweat N Tear, Toni The 
05.10 Albuquerque 4 1100 14,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Tiz The Spirit, Buzzworthy, Ferrari Money
07.09 Albuquerque 6 1100 11,7 Alejandro Medellin R R Bougie, Tiz The Spirit, Ferrari Money

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

54.90

Debbie Z
4j. dunkelbr S (Stay Thirsty - Wicked Temper)

Trainer: Daniel Hernandez
Besitzer: Daniel Hernandez

Jose L. Torres

07.09 Albuquerque 8 1100 18,7 Luis Valenzuela R R Bougie, Tiz The Spirit, Ferrari Money
06.04 Sunland Park 9 1200 62,4 Jose Torres Channel Launch, Myfavoriteholiday, Toni Th
22.03 Sunland Park 6 795 20,9 Emilio Tapia Mitole Two Socks, Broken Arrow, Poquito L
18.12 Turf Paradise 9 1300 30,6 Alex Cruz I Have A Dream, Aintafraidtodream, Lula Be
25.11 Turf Paradise 5 1000 10,3 Alex Cruz Gimme Mo Money, I Have A Dream, Lula B

4
Box: 4
ML: 1,6

54.90

Blcherrimanhattan
4j. dunkelbr S (Surf Cat - Stormin Mon)

Trainer: Simon J. Buechler
Besitzer: Mighty Me McKee LLC

Olaf Hernandez

15.12 Zia Park 2 1000 6,2 Olaf Hernandez Seattle Surf, Blcherrimanhattan, Fire Breath

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

54.90

Street Colors
4j. grau/bra S (Mucho Macho Man - Ocean Col

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Juan Jose Zamora

Alejandro Medellin

25.11 Zia Park 5 1000 32,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Man Of Mischief, Smoothwhskygoindwn, Re
15.11 Zia Park 3 795 6,8 Abel Lara Mamas Hush Money, Kj Wiskey River, Stree
24.05 Sunray Park 7 1300 18,1 Gerardo Vera Klimt's Girl, Missionary Mary, Power Nap
06.04 Sunland Park 5 1200 11,2 Miguel Perez Channel Launch, Myfavoriteholiday, Toni Th
13.03 Sunland Park 7 1100 6,3 Enrique Gomez Rose A, Toni The Grrreat, Ferrari Money

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.90

Tensas Bolt
4j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Tensas Patch)

Trainer: Alberto Amparan
Besitzer: UKUSA Stables And Ampara

Francisco Amparan

15.12 Zia Park 2 1200 1,3 Ken Tohill Discreet Pleasure, Tensas Bolt, Attila Style
03.11 Zia Park 6 1100 8,9 Guillermo Rodriguez Native Charmer, Ferrari Money, Brazilian Q
25.04 Evd 5 1000 2,8 Joel Dominguez Fiji's Deal, Sassi Idol, Wings Of A Sparrow
23.03 Fair Grounds 4 1100 3,1 Jose Ortiz Prayforthewicked, F J's Chaos, Lyrical Belle
03.03 Fair Grounds 6 1100 2,7 Jose Ortiz Pretty Prairie, Smittys Cheetah, Lady Star

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:51

1300 m
11.500 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 11.500

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming 
Price $6,250. New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

56.20

Stackers
6j. kastanie W (Latigo Shore - Stax)

Trainer: Bernadette Barrios
Besitzer: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

09.12 Zia Park 7 1300 3,2 Kevin Carmona Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
01.12 Zia Park 6 1000 27,6 Kevin Carmona Jmark, Eyecandothisallday, Adiel
18.05 Sunray Park 4 1300 7,9 Ricardo Jaime Ghostly Chance, Holy Bullet, Wf Frankly My 
03.05 Sunray Park 4 1400 8,0 Jose Torres Right In Front, Mohay Please, Blue Ocean 
27.03 Sunland Park 3 1300 5,9 Jose Torres John John, Right In Front, Stackers

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,8

54.90

Held For Ransom
4j. rotbraun W (I'll Have Another - Hacktivism)

Trainer: Dick Cappellucci
Besitzer: Dick Cappellucci

Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr.

02.12 Zia Park 1 1200 ,2 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Held For Ransom, Rail Runner, Crossrighth
17.11 Zia Park 2 1200 1,5 Luis Fuentes Blacksod Bay, Held For Ransom, Hoser Sat
06.07 Lrc 8 1300 18,5 Kyle Frey Day At The Track, Jack Fish, Ya'll Come

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.90

Hoser Satrapa
4j. dunkelbr W (Grazen - Merger Arbitrage)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Alfredo Alvarado

Luis Negron

16.12 Zia Park 1 1100 1,2 Fausto Da Silva Hoser Satrapa, Ringo, Karaoke Hero
17.11 Zia Park 3 1200 2,5 Fausto Da Silva Blacksod Bay, Held For Ransom, Hoser Sat
31.08 Albuquerque 3 1400 1,8 Fausto Da Silva Serenader, Karaoke Hero, Hoser Satrapa
13.07 Lone Star 4 1200 15,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Feather Laine, Perp Walk, Fine Tuned
28.06 Lone Star 4 1100 14,8 Stewart Elliott Nightnthequarter, Gypsy Mischief, Gimme A

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.20

Tiger By The Tail
5j. kastanie W (Smiling Tiger - Temper)

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Marisela Gomez

Jose Miguel Vazquez

15.11 Turf Paradise 1 1100 15,1 Frank Reyes Tiger By The Tail, Chief Renegade, Reach 
26.05 Lone Star 7 1100 15,2 David Cabrera Changing Times, Bureaucratic, Toothman
21.04 Lone Star 7 1200 5,1 Rene Diaz Darylsklimtomaniac, Roman General, Impov
04.03 Santa Anita 9 1600 69,3 Adrian Escobedo Gold Foot, When Heroes Fly, Gorilla Boy
02.02 Santa Anita 6 1200 28,7 Adrian Escobedo Lettheliquortalk, Gostoso, Takamakahara

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Ax's Bouncy Cat
5j. dunkelbr W (Axiomatic - Bouncy Kitten)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Mary Elam

Francisco Amparan

16.12 Zia Park 7 1600 30,9 Fausto Da Silva Ten Figures, Diablo Rosso, Spend Again
28.11 Zia Park 6 1100 71,8 Irwin Rosendo Ultimate Decision, Hank Hill, Blacksod Bay
04.11 Zia Park 6 1000 31,6 Irwin Rosendo Sapello Sicario, Running Bear, Mark Me In
15.10 Albuquerque 6 1000 10,2 Fausto Da Silva Dora's Storm, Running Bear, Arbitro
23.08 Albuquerque 5 1400 5,1 Francisco Amparan Grifter, Wild Firewater, Everyrosehasathorn

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

56.20

Captain Fabulous
5j. kastanie W (Om - Hard To Resist)

Trainer: Joel H. Marr
Besitzer: Robison, J. Kirk And Robison,

Ken S. Tohill

18.11 Zia Park 4 1300 9,0 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Lovesunfair, Ten Figures, Hank Hill
17.09 Albuquerque 1 1100 ,2 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Captain Fabulous, Ultimate Decision, I Got 
13.07 Lone Star 6 1200 6,9 David Cabrera Feather Laine, Perp Walk, Fine Tuned
28.02 Sunland Park 2 900 ,2 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Jetfire, Captain Fabulous, Awesome Accoun
24.01 Sunland Park 7 1300 4,1 Francisco Amparan Onefortheditch, Golden Greek, Compelling 

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

54.90

Gone Grey
4j. grau/bra H (Mshawish - Aljalela)

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Fuhs, Michael And Estate Of 

Jorge Carreno

24.09 Albuquerque 5 1000 20,2 Enrique Gomez Teddy's Triumph, Red Leader, Moonshine 
31.08 Albuquerque 3 1000 5,7 Enrique Gomez Senor Rojo, Apuro, Gone Grey
17.04 Turf Paradise 5 1200 2,3 Guillermo Rodriguez Just Trust Me, Reboso, A Votre Sante
09.04 Turf Paradise 1 1200 4,8 Guillermo Rodriguez Gone Grey, Thatswhatimherefor, Crockett
31.03 Turf Paradise 2 1300 9,4 Guillermo Rodriguez Jacked Up, Gone Grey, Empire Warrior

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:17

1300 m
15.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 15.000

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. 
Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 2,8

54.90

Speedy Money
4j. dunkelbr W (Conquest Mo Money - Afleet T

Trainer: Dick Cappellucci
Besitzer: Judge Lanier Racing, LLC An

Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr.

16.12 Zia Park 5 1100 6,7 Elvin Gonzalez Hoser Satrapa, Ringo, Karaoke Hero
28.11 Zia Park 5 1100 2,4 Miguel Perez Lika Dagger, Awsome Charlie, Tinaja

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

54.90

Los Tres Carnales
4j. kastanie W (G G Flag - Highly Elusive)

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

13.12 Zia Park 6 795 13,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Torito C, Twist 'N Sport, Getoutofthewaybab
15.11 Zia Park 5 795 15,8 Tracy Hebert Mamas Hush Money, Kj Wiskey River, Stree

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.90

Tinaja
4j. rotbraun W (Latigo Shore - Eye Of The Kitt

Trainer: Anthony Blea III
Besitzer: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds

Ricardo Jaime

15.12 Zia Park 6 1000 32,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Seattle Surf, Blcherrimanhattan, Fire Breath
28.11 Zia Park 3 1100 31,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Lika Dagger, Awsome Charlie, Tinaja
11.11 Zia Park 5 1100 24,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Call Me Hollywood, Green Is The Daddy, Sg
17.05 Sunray Park 10 900 13,1 Tracy Hebert Juana Rumble, Sgt Muskett, Golden Gato
21.03 Sunland Park 3 1200 24,9 Luis Rodriguez Champs Money, Colfax Kid, Tinaja

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,4

54.90

Bye Bye Russ
4j. dunkelbr W (American Anthem - Two Stepp

Trainer: Todd W. Fincher
Besitzer: B4 Farms, LLC

Luis A. Valenzuela

02.12 Zia Park 4 1200 4,1 Luis Valenzuela Held For Ransom, Rail Runner, Crossrighth
08.10 Albuquerque 4 1400 1,6 Luis Valenzuela Be A Pro, Rail Runner, American Knight
11.09 Albuquerque 2 1300 1,1 Luis Valenzuela Sapello Riddler, Bye Bye Russ, Green Is Th
19.04 Sunray Park 2 1300 2,2 Enrique Gomez Handmedown d'Oro, Bye Bye Russ, Rail Ru
03.04 Sunland Park 8 1300 8,8 Christian Ramos Trafficstorm, Onwithit, Be A Pro

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.20

Brother Ben
6j. grau/bra W (To Teras - Lady Caine)

Trainer: Enrique Madrid
Besitzer: Angelo Pacheco

Erick Medellin

16.12 Zia Park 4 1100 36,7 Erick Medellin Hoser Satrapa, Ringo, Karaoke Hero
28.11 Zia Park 4 1100 74,0 Erick Medellin Lika Dagger, Awsome Charlie, Tinaja
15.10 Albuquerque 7 1400 52,1 Erick Medellin Forever Now, I Got The Moves, Karaoke He
25.10 Albuquerque 11 1100 72,2 Cash Ramey Cash Cruzer, Class Compounds, Battleof Tr
02.04 Sunland Park 5 1300 19,7 Ken Tohill Bigg Limo, Sea Of Indy, Don Hollywood

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

54.90

Shame Them
4j. dunkelbr W (Making A Marc - No Sham Her

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Marisela Gomez

Jose Miguel Vazquez

03.12 Turf Paradise 8 1300 19,6 Frank Reyes Mendelssohns Music, Reach Higher, Huntin
15.11 Turf Paradise 4 1000 69,4 Allyssa Morales Tough As An Ox, Colonel Horton, Mendelss
21.03 Sunland Park 6 1200 8,2 Jacquelyn Bobroff Champs Money, Colfax Kid, Tinaja

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:43

1600 m
12.200 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 12.200

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming 
Price $7,500 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Maximum Bull
7j. rotbraun W (King Bull - Wild Lisa)

Trainer: Anthony Blea III
Besitzer: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds

Jose L. Torres

15.12 Zia Park 8 1600 16,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Daux, Coming Abstraction, Three Martinis
01.12 Zia Park 5 1670 18,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Hardy Boy, Grifter, Three Martinis
18.11 Zia Park 7 1600 20,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Clue, Valentino Who, Indy's Song
04.11 Zia Park 7 1300 5,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Aaron Who, Grifter, Royal Lineage
17.10 Albuquerque 8 1100 45,0 Tracy Hebert Discreet Mob, Laugh Of The Party, Walkin T

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Sharp Stick
6j. dunkelbr W (Sharp Azteca - Rustic Chic)

Trainer: Anthony Blea III
Besitzer: Juan Rodriguez

Ricardo Jaime

30.11 Mountaineer 7 1600 2,9 Deshawn Parker R Cardinal Prince, Road To Stardom, Breez
26.10 Hawthorne 4 1670 8,3 Emmanuel Giles Rocket Hotshot, Coni's Coup, Arromax
09.10 Hawthorne 7 1500 8,5 Alexis Centeno Grand Illusion, Canyon Streak, New Year S
21.09 Hawthorne 7 1500 12,3 Alexis Centeno Hawks Creek, Grand Illusion, Man On Attac
07.09 Hawthorne 3 1600 16,4 Alexis Centeno Code Name, Man On Attack, Sharp Stick

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.80

Checksforcharlie
5j. dunkelbr W (Shame On Charlie - Magic Re

Trainer: Filiberto Quiroz
Besitzer: Filiberto Quiroz

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

15.12 Zia Park 11 1200 29,9 Jose Vazquez Free Again, Double Ride, Attila's Boy
04.11 Zia Park 6 1300 9,1 Jose Vazquez Touch Of Glam , Mighty Message, Vols
25.10 Albuquerque 2 1300 8,2 Jose Vazquez Malibu Rain, Checksforcharlie, Rio Cutie
17.10 Albuquerque 4 1100 25,8 Jose Vazquez Discreet Mob, Laugh Of The Party, Walkin T
01.10 Albuquerque 2 1100 44,2 Jose Vazquez Laugh Of The Party, Checksforcharlie, Rapi

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

55.80

Grifter
7j. kastanie W (Mr. Gold Mover - Freckles Gal

Trainer: Luis C. Rojero
Besitzer: Luis C. Rojero

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

15.12 Zia Park 7 1600 18,4 Enrique Gomez Daux, Coming Abstraction, Three Martinis
09.12 Zia Park 4 1300 5,4 Enrique Gomez Be A Pro, Sapello Sicario, Shame On Whisk
01.12 Zia Park 2 1670 21,1 Enrique Gomez Hardy Boy, Grifter, Three Martinis
18.11 Zia Park 8 1600 13,5 Jose Vazquez Clue, Valentino Who, Indy's Song
04.11 Zia Park 2 1300 7,7 Jose Vazquez Aaron Who, Grifter, Royal Lineage

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,8

54.90

Ten Figures
4j. dunkelbr W (Hard Spun - Run Zippy Run)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Alfredo Alvarado

Alejandro Medellin

16.12 Zia Park 1 1600 2,7 Alejandro Medellin Ten Figures, Diablo Rosso, Spend Again
28.11 Zia Park 4 1100 1,7 Enrique Gomez Ultimate Decision, Hank Hill, Blacksod Bay
18.11 Zia Park 2 1300 2,1 Enrique Gomez Lovesunfair, Ten Figures, Hank Hill
05.10 Santa Anita 7 1600 5,1 Edwin Maldonado Mischiefs Causeway, Naismith, Nobel Gary
19.09 Lrc 7 1300 33,8 Ricardo Gonzalez Special Club, Scatify, Our Consigliere

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

55.80

John John
5j. rotbraun W (James Street - Jackie K)

Trainer: Casey T. Lambert
Besitzer: Margaret Griego

Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr.

11.11 Zia Park 5 1600 25,2 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Remember Big Jim, Kirby Derby, Yo Soy Ro
17.05 Sunray Park 6 1300 7,6 Enrique Gomez Let Me Love You, Beau Vero, Rocks A Blac
27.03 Sunland Park 1 1300 3,2 Luis Negron John John, Right In Front, Stackers
13.03 Sunland Park 4 1300 4,0 Luis Negron Time Travelin, Right In Front, Rundoft
13.02 Sunland Park 2 1300 1,0 Luis Negron Rocks A Black Suit, John John, Copper Stat

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:09

1300 m
35.800 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 35.800

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four Year Olds, 
121 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

American Storm
4j. dunkelbr W (American Anthem - Fallon Fon

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Randy Ogden

Christian Ramos

24.11 Zia Park 8 1300 117,0 Tracy Hebert Mojica, Holy Hank, Attila's Last Call
11.11 Zia Park 3 1100 4,4 Felipe Valdez L Squared, Land Speed, American Storm
18.05 Sunray Park 6 1300 14,0 Alfredo Sigala Ghostly Chance, Holy Bullet, Wf Frankly My 
21.02 Sunland Park 1 1300 13,7 Luis Negron American Storm, American Ranger Bb, Nob

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

54.90

Exit Strategy
4j. dunkelbr W (Punctuate - J Dreamer)

Trainer: Joel H. Marr
Besitzer: Lonnie Huseman

Ken S. Tohill

24.11 Zia Park 1 1000 1,6 Ken Tohill Exit Strategy, Private Equity, M L's Sportsca
09.08 Gulfstream Park 9 1600 3,0 Tyler Gaffalione Can Can Lady, Miss Visconti, Mzeedancer
25.07 Gulfstream Park 7 1000 6,2 Jose Caraballo Moonlite Matinee, Pennypennypenny, Morg
11.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1000 4,2 Jose Caraballo What's Up Kiddo, L G's Rose, June Flower
22.01 Gulfstream Park 7 1200 13,7 Abdiel Jaen Miss Wilby, Like A Charm, Can't Miss

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.90

Trafficstorm
4j. rotbraun W (Attila's Storm - Traffic Blimp)

Trainer: Andres Gonzalez
Besitzer: Blanca S. Villegas-Varela

Alejandro Medellin

05.10 Albuquerque 7 1600 10,6 Christian Ramos Holy Hank, Sapello Riddler, Gesara
24.09 Albuquerque 5 1100 3,1 Alejandro Medellin On Your Left, He's A Genius, Short Round B
25.05 Sunray Park 3 1300 7,2 Alejandro Medellin Mojica, Holy Hank, Trafficstorm
03.04 Sunland Park 1 1300 7,7 Alejandro Medellin Trafficstorm, Onwithit, Be A Pro
21.02 Sunland Park 6 1300 10,2 Alejandro Medellin American Storm, American Ranger Bb, Nob

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

54.90

Stand Up Guy
4j. kastanie W (American Anthem - Diabolical 

Trainer: Todd W. Fincher
Besitzer: Bryant, Scott, Hubbard, Derro

Olaf Hernandez

01.12 Zia Park 6 1670 1,2 Luis Valenzuela Hardy Boy, Grifter, Three Martinis
17.11 Zia Park 2 1300 2,9 Luis Fuentes Short Round Bound, Stand Up Guy, Jmark
24.09 Albuquerque 7 1100 3,0 Luis Valenzuela On Your Left, He's A Genius, Short Round B
28.03 Sunland Park 4 1700 12,2 Irwin Rosendo Holy Hank, Mojica, B Bold Charlie
16.02 Sunland Park 4 1600 4,2 Christian Ramos Mojica, B Bold Charlie, Holy Hank

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.80

Holy Bullet
5j. kastanie W (Marking - Crafty Contessa)

Trainer: Daniel Hernandez
Besitzer: Fuentes, Yesika And Ramirez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

01.12 Zia Park 4 1000 2,0 Francisco Amparan Jmark, Eyecandothisallday, Adiel
17.11 Zia Park 5 1300 8,7 Jose Torres Short Round Bound, Stand Up Guy, Jmark
19.10 Albuquerque 8 1000 6,0 Jose Torres Shame On Whiskey, Beethoven J, Waning 
18.05 Sunray Park 2 1300 3,8 Jose Torres Ghostly Chance, Holy Bullet, Wf Frankly My 
28.03 Sunland Park 2 1200 17,3 Jose Vazquez Attila's Last Call, Holy Bullet, Ol' McClintock

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

54.90

He's A Genius
4j. kastanie W (Attila's Storm - Lady Genius)

Trainer: Dallas J. Barton
Besitzer: Bill Carson

Miguel T. Fuentes, Jr.

17.11 Zia Park 4 1300 6,0 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Short Round Bound, Stand Up Guy, Jmark
19.10 Albuquerque 6 1000 2,2 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Shame On Whiskey, Beethoven J, Waning 
24.09 Albuquerque 2 1100 4,7 Tracy Hebert On Your Left, He's A Genius, Short Round B
16.02 Sunland Park 6 1600 12,3 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Mojica, B Bold Charlie, Holy Hank
16.01 Sunland Park 5 1200 7,1 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Holy Hank, Stand Up Guy, Gamblaway

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.90

Waning Crecent
4j. dunkelbr W (Right Rigger - Ecouter)

Trainer: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr.
Besitzer: Tobby J. Therwhanger

Enrique Portillo Gomez

19.10 Albuquerque 3 1000 32,6 Enrique Gomez Shame On Whiskey, Beethoven J, Waning 
23.07 Canterbury Park 7 1200 158,8 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Mad House, Double Echo, Gun Show
18.06 Canterbury Park 8 1200 54,1 Enrique Gomez Bavaria Road, Forty Niner Gold, Community
08.06 Canterbury Park 6 1100 18,2 Enrique Gomez R N R Audible, Gun Show, Big Kitty
22.09 Albuquerque 9 1200 2,6 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Souped Up Wildcat, Ghostly Chance, He's A

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
22:37

1000 m
12.200 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 12.200

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming 
Price $7,500 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

My Addiction
5j. kastanie W (The Big Beast - May River)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: V1 Cutranch LLC

Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr.

15.12 Zia Park 5 1200 44,3 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Free Again, Double Ride, Attila's Boy
25.10 Albuquerque 7 1300 9,3 Francisco Amparan Malibu Rain, Checksforcharlie, Rio Cutie
19.10 Albuquerque 7 1000 1,7 Francisco Amparan Racer Rex, Rainbow Crest, Beer Money
21.09 Albuquerque 4 1300 2,2 Enrique Gomez Race For Dough, Three Martinis, Blues Rap
31.08 Albuquerque 2 1000 5,6 Enrique Gomez Beau Vero, My Addiction, Extremely Wicked

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

54.90

Nobody's Perfect
4j. rotbraun W (Delhomme - Lilly Dale Who)

Trainer: Greg Green
Besitzer: Greg Green Racing, LLC And

Francisco Amparan

08.12 Zia Park 2 1100 6,8 Miguel Perez Eyecandothisallday, Nobody's Perfect, Roya
28.11 Zia Park 1 1000 1,1 Miguel Perez Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
17.11 Zia Park 9 1300 39,9 Irwin Rosendo Short Round Bound, Stand Up Guy, Jmark
04.11 Zia Park 4 1000 20,1 Irwin Rosendo Shug's Rocket, Gamblaway, Holy Rebel
06.04 Sunland Park 5 1000 3,7 Miguel Perez My Peaches Q, Gamblaway, Sapello Sicario

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

54.90

One Destination
4j. rotbraun H (Thousand Words - Core Destin

Trainer: Juan Pablo Silva
Besitzer: Tijuana Racing Stables

Alfredo Sigala

19.12 Mvr 1 1670 1,3 Luis Negron One Destination, American Silver, Unusual 
24.11 Mountaineer 3 1600 1,3 Yuri Yaranga Fourty Four, T Law, One Destination
04.11 Indiana Downs 8 1200 12,2 Emmanuel Esquivel Mor Success, Neon Leon, Xavi
02.10 Btp 4 1600 9,2 Jann Hernandez Stradivarian, Turf Cat, Spuns Son
30.08 Btp 7 1670 4,6 Jann Hernandez El Cordobes, Promissione, Peace Cloud

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

53.50

Why For
7j. kastanie S (King Bull - Got No Answers)

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

01.12 Zia Park 7 1100 67,4 Kevin Carmona Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
11.11 Zia Park 7 1000 79,1 Kevin Carmona Shell Game, Turn On Arch, Pretty Peppy
24.10 Albuquerque 8 1300 13,5 Luis Rodriguez Snow Flurry, Art Curator, Chasenuinmydrea
30.01 Sunland Park 4 1000 2,1 Tracy Hebert Give N Receive, Restless Mover, Marquee's
17.01 Sunland Park 3 900 8,0 Tracy Hebert Shelly d'Oro, Hear Me Roar, Why For

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.80

Rainbow Crest
6j. kastanie W (Blueskiesnrainbows - Della Ma

Trainer: Bernadette Barrios
Besitzer: Kasey B. Simmons

Olaf Hernandez

15.12 Zia Park 10 1200 72,4 Irwin Rosendo Free Again, Double Ride, Attila's Boy
19.10 Albuquerque 2 1000 17,4 Irwin Rosendo Racer Rex, Rainbow Crest, Beer Money
01.10 Albuquerque 5 1100 37,3 Fausto Da Silva Laugh Of The Party, Checksforcharlie, Rapi
17.09 Albuquerque 3 1100 10,4 Fausto Da Silva Blazing To Gold, Rapid Expansion, Rainbow
26.04 Sunray Park 6 900 4,7 Alejandro Medellin Auspice, Attila's Boy, Finally An Eddie

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.80

Homer Wells
5j. dunkelbr W (Prospect Park - Scathing)

Trainer: Michelle Salazar
Besitzer: Juan Martinez

Jose L. Torres

19.10 Albuquerque 4 1000 11,0 Victor Castro Racer Rex, Rainbow Crest, Beer Money
31.08 Albuquerque 6 1000 41,8 Jose Torres Senor Rojo, Apuro, Gone Grey
24.05 Sunray Park 9 1500 52,7 Alfredo Sigala Mohay Please, Diablo Rosso, Blue Ocean R
10.05 Sunray Park 5 900 7,5 Alfredo Sigala Checksforcharlie, Sapello Sicario, Wf Frankl
04.01 Los Alamitos 5 900 5,5 Jose Rodriguez San Jac, Stormy Joe, Smiling Tony

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

55.80

Lovesunfair
5j. rotbraun W (Unified - Love Affair)

Trainer: Daniel Hernandez
Besitzer: Ruben Ramirez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

15.12 Zia Park 4 1200 44,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Free Again, Double Ride, Attila's Boy
18.11 Zia Park 1 1300 19,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Lovesunfair, Ten Figures, Hank Hill
11.11 Zia Park 8 1200 36,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Forever Now, Danzing Miner, Blue Ocean R
17.10 Albuquerque 2 1400 3,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Malibu Rain, Lovesunfair, Angela's Angel
03.10 Albuquerque 3 1400 20,5 Miguel Perez Serenader, Blue Ocean Rave, Lovesunfair

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

55.80

Blue Cheese Olive
7j. kastanie W (Danzing Candy - Legally Blanc

Trainer: Juan Pablo Silva
Besitzer: Cali Kid Stables And Tijuana 

Luis Negron

26.10 Santa Anita 3 1100 2,7 Antonio Fresu Carol's Comic, Halo Uncle, Blue Cheese Oli
13.09 Lrc 2 1100 1,9 Diego Herrera Big Bet, Blue Cheese Olive, Navy Man
14.08 Del Mar 12 1200 9,4 William Antongeorgi III Bag's Gold, Gavea, Street Talker
24.07 Del Mar 4 1200 6,3 William Antongeorgi III Halo Uncle, The Big Cheeseola, Gavea
20.06 Lrc 2 1100 3,4 Tiago Pereira Stan From Malibu, Blue Cheese Olive, Crypt

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:04

1300 m
15.700 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 15.700

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE 
RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

54.90

La Bella Bella
4j. dunkelbr S (Runaway Ghost - Laurentide Ic

Trainer: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr.
Besitzer: Erin Gonzalez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

01.12 Zia Park 3 1100 78,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
17.11 Zia Park 8 1200 15,8 Olaf Hernandez Silver Abstract, Artful Rose, Caden's Girl
24.10 Albuquerque 4 1300 9,4 Roberto Morales Snow Flurry, Art Curator, Chasenuinmydrea
07.09 Prairie Meadows 5 1200 32,8 Kylee Jordan Shesacinch, Leucadia, My Lightnin Bolt
24.08 Prairie Meadows 7 1200 33,7 Kevin Roman Lady Riley, Miss Mingo, Shesacinch

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.90

Go Water
4j. dunkelbr S (Kentucky Wildcat - Creekwater 

Trainer: Jeffrey J. Trujillo
Besitzer: Jovan Trujillo

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

09.12 Zia Park 4 1300 6,9 Ken Tohill Forever Safe, Wild Steel, Leonas Girl
28.11 Zia Park 4 1600 15,4 Luis Rodriguez Hook Em Up, Wild Steel, Cashmere Baby
10.11 Zia Park 5 1200 5,7 Alfredo Sigala Sis Spender, Charlotte's Spider, Jasmine Ba
11.10 Albuquerque 5 1400 37,7 Enrique Gomez Matilda's Mark, Bonified Wildcat, Shes Actin
27.09 Albuquerque 1 1300 11,5 Luis Rodriguez Go Water, She Mysterious, Your Money

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

56.20

K P Blamengame
5j. rotbraun S (Mail - Find Fault)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Alfredo Alvarado

Luis Negron

01.12 Zia Park 8 1100 32,5 Enrique Gomez Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
17.11 Zia Park 6 1200 37,8 Alejandro Medellin Silver Abstract, Artful Rose, Caden's Girl
03.10 Albuquerque 7 1300 39,7 Luis Valenzuela Con Seal And Kerry, Super Enticing, Caden'
07.09 Albuquerque 4 1000 10,2 Luis Valenzuela Street Mark, Artful Rose, Chasenuinmydrea
17.05 Sunray Park 5 1300 6,9 Enrique Gomez Sussums Girl, Abstract Lilly, I Get Stormed

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

56.20

I Get Stormed
7j. dunkelbr S (Attila's Storm - I Get By)

Trainer: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores
Besitzer: Priscilla Gonzalez

Aldo Arboleda

01.12 Zia Park 5 1100 139,1 Alfredo Sigala Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
17.11 Zia Park 7 1200 104,1 Alfredo Sigala Silver Abstract, Artful Rose, Caden's Girl
22.10 Albuquerque 7 1000 21,1 Erick Medellin Indian Excellence, Shame On Charlotte, Sh
17.05 Sunray Park 3 1300 5,4 Ricardo Jaime Sussums Girl, Abstract Lilly, I Get Stormed
03.05 Sunray Park 2 1300 9,3 Ricardo Jaime Big Hopes, I Get Stormed, Midnight Susi

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.20

Just Keep Laughin
5j. kastanie S (Laugh Track - Just Keep Movin

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Blanca J. Portillo

Olaf Hernandez

09.12 Zia Park 1 1300 12,2 Olaf Hernandez Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
01.12 Zia Park 2 1100 18,4 Kevin Carmona Charlotte's Spider, Just Keep Laughin, Inee
17.11 Zia Park 7 1100 7,2 Alejandro Medellin Gabriella Who, Hook Em Up, Missionary Ma
08.10 Albuquerque 3 1000 9,1 Enrique Gomez Silver Abstract, Runaway Goddess, Just Ke
25.05 Sunray Park 9 1300 9,4 Irwin Rosendo Sapello Sonrisa, Bye Bye Holley, Bonified 

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

54.90

Sis Spender
4j. rotbraun S (Marking - Candy's Sister)

Trainer: Todd W. Fincher
Besitzer: Fincher Racing LLC

Tanner Fincher

01.12 Zia Park 9 1100 ,6 Tanner Fincher Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
10.11 Zia Park 1 1200 2,0 Tanner Fincher Sis Spender, Charlotte's Spider, Jasmine Ba
08.10 Albuquerque 4 1000 1,2 Tanner Fincher Silver Abstract, Runaway Goddess, Just Ke
20.02 Sunland Park 9 1200 4,5 Enrique Gomez Chasenuinmydreams, Abstract Lilly, Pocket 
16.01 Sunland Park 10 1200 40,5 Enrique Gomez American Cherub, Sapello Samba, Mo Mon

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

56.20

High Dollar Hush
6j. rotbraun S (Attila's Storm - Hush's Gold)

Trainer: Justin R. Evans
Besitzer: Amestoy, Leslie A., Amestoy, 

Luis A. Valenzuela

14.03 Sunland Park 1 1200 2,1 Christian Ramos High Dollar Hush, Abstract Lilly, Pocket Wat
12.10 Albuquerque 8 1200 2,8 Christian Ramos Sussums Girl, Leap Year Night, Chasenuin
23.08 Albuquerque 2 1200 7,1 Christian Ramos Not To Fancy, High Dollar Hush, Run Away 
27.04 Sunray Park 6 1300 5,1 Christian Ramos Hustling, Pretty Peppy, Scary Cherry
26.01 Sunland Park 7 1200 3,8 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Whisper's Mark, Andreabananas, Emotion N

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

56.20

Annie Get Ur Guns
7j. dunkelbr S (Awesome Indian - Silver Jones

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Lorelyne Chavez

Jose L. Torres

15.12 Zia Park 9 1200 91,9 Jose Torres Maga Kai, Methods, Lone Mountain Girl
01.12 Zia Park 10 1100 71,9 Jose Torres Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
11.11 Zia Park 10 1000 70,3 Fausto Da Silva Shell Game, Turn On Arch, Pretty Peppy
19.10 Albuquerque 8 1000 20,2 Jose Vazquez Racer Rex, Rainbow Crest, Beer Money
01.10 Albuquerque 9 1200 38,6 Jose Vazquez Honky Tonk Honey, Souped Up Wildcat, For

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.90

Charlotte's Spider
4j. grau/bra S (American Anthem - Shes A Loo

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Billy Brian Holson

Enrique Portillo Gomez

09.12 Zia Park 6 1300 9,3 Irwin Rosendo Be A Pro, Sapello Sicario, Shame On Whisk
01.12 Zia Park 1 1100 3,2 Irwin Rosendo Charlotte's Spider, Just Keep Laughin, Inee
10.11 Zia Park 2 1200 1,1 Luis Valenzuela Sis Spender, Charlotte's Spider, Jasmine Ba
19.10 Albuquerque 5 1100 9,0 Guillermo Rodriguez Shez Punctual, Bye Bye Holley, Ms Tres Mo
20.03 Sunland Park 6 1200 14,8 Francisco Amparan Sensuous Woman, Shes Acting Single, La J

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.90

Forty Five
4j. rotbraun S (Marking - On Stride)

Trainer: Casey T. Lambert
Besitzer: Dickerman, Scott, Dickerman,

Ken S. Tohill

01.12 Zia Park 6 1100 2,2 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
17.11 Zia Park 5 1200 ,1 Luis Fuentes Silver Abstract, Artful Rose, Caden's Girl
03.11 Zia Park 6 1200 15,5 Ramon Vazquez Matilda's Mark, Right For You, Queen Hada
24.10 Albuquerque 8 1200 1,9 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Queen Hadassah, Make Up A Story, La Joll
01.10 Albuquerque 3 1200 4,8 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Honky Tonk Honey, Souped Up Wildcat, For

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

56.20

Art Curator
6j. dunkelbr S (Attila's Storm - Favorite Flag)

Trainer: Jimmy C. Collier
Besitzer: Sullivan, Cherylan, Shortes, S

Tracy J. Hebert

15.12 Zia Park 8 1200 62,0 Tracy Hebert Maga Kai, Methods, Lone Mountain Girl
01.12 Zia Park 4 1100 38,9 Tracy Hebert Artful Rose, Caden's Girl, La Bella Bella
17.11 Zia Park 4 1200 33,1 Tracy Hebert Silver Abstract, Artful Rose, Caden's Girl
10.11 Zia Park 5 1300 25,2 Felipe Valdez Super Enticing, Hurricane Saylor, Grazen G
24.10 Albuquerque 2 1300 22,5 Felipe Valdez Snow Flurry, Art Curator, Chasenuinmydrea

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:32

1100 m
31.600 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 31.600

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Four Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Condition 
Eligibility Preferred). 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 2,6

54.90

Man Of Mischief
4j. rotbraun H (Instagrand - Super Shopper)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Alfredo Alvarado

Francisco Amparan

08.12 Zia Park 1 1000 2,4 Francisco Amparan Man Of Mischief, Ultimate Decision, Apuro
25.11 Zia Park 1 1000 4,2 Francisco Amparan Man Of Mischief, Smoothwhskygoindwn, Re
24.10 Albuquerque 2 1100 ,2 Francisco Amparan Angel's Shadows, Man Of Mischief, Legal M
04.10 Albuquerque 3 1000 3,7 Francisco Amparan Adiel, Boltless, Man Of Mischief
27.12 Turfway Park 4 1300 4,8 Alex Achard Xavi, Mor Success, Patriotic Jerrell

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

54.90

Forever Now
4j. rotbraun H (Global Campaign - Magical Dre

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Luis Ornelas

Alejandro Medellin

08.12 Zia Park 5 1000 3,4 Enrique Gomez Man Of Mischief, Ultimate Decision, Apuro
28.11 Zia Park 4 1200 22,6 Enrique Gomez Competitive Idea, Alotaluck, Here Comes Br
11.11 Zia Park 1 1200 7,3 Francisco Amparan Forever Now, Danzing Miner, Blue Ocean R
15.10 Albuquerque 1 1400 ,8 Luis Valenzuela Forever Now, I Got The Moves, Karaoke He
04.10 Albuquerque 5 1000 6,0 Luis Valenzuela Adiel, Boltless, Man Of Mischief

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

56.20

Pals Wild Liberty
6j. dunkelbr W (Liberty Lover - Wild Cover)

Trainer: Natalie Douglas
Besitzer: Raul Duarte

Jorge Carreno

08.12 Zia Park 3 1100 19,9 Kevin Carmona Diabolical Storm, George Who, Pals Wild Li
10.11 Zia Park 7 1200 25,1 Luis Rodriguez Corrina Corrina, Sambas Mark, Delbert Too
15.10 Albuquerque 3 914 12,9 Luis Rodriguez Tizlightning, Wicked Trouble, Pals Wild Libe
04.10 Albuquerque 5 1100 32,7 Luis Rodriguez Antonios Mark, Diabolical Storm, Marking C
14.09 Albuquerque 5 1100 12,5 Victor Castro Wicked Trouble, Double Ride, Mississippi M

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.90

Senor Rojo
4j. kastanie W (Maclean's Music - Follow My T

Trainer: Todd W. Fincher
Besitzer: King, Brad E. And Kirby, Suza

Luis A. Valenzuela

04.11 Zia Park 3 1200 3,3 Luis Fuentes McKinzie Street, Here Comes Braylon, Sen
31.08 Albuquerque 1 1000 ,1 Luis Valenzuela Senor Rojo, Apuro, Gone Grey
14.08 Remington Park 4 1000 3,0 Ramon Vazquez Let's Go Mark, Let Him Be, Big Chopper
12.07 Lone Star 1 1000 2,9 Ramon Vazquez Senor Rojo, Denizen, World Chaos
19.11 Zia Park 2 1200 3,5 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Wicked Trouble, Senor Rojo, Pink Pacific

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

56.20

Ultimate Decision
6j. kastanie W (Carpe Diem - American Lady)

Trainer: Danny E. Martinez
Besitzer: James Montoya

Victor M. Castro

08.12 Zia Park 2 1000 37,7 Victor Castro Man Of Mischief, Ultimate Decision, Apuro
28.11 Zia Park 1 1100 26,3 Victor Castro Ultimate Decision, Hank Hill, Blacksod Bay
01.10 Albuquerque 1 1000 1,6 Victor Castro Ultimate Decision, Rapping Rumor, I Got Th
17.09 Albuquerque 2 1100 15,2 Victor Castro Captain Fabulous, Ultimate Decision, I Got 
10.05 Sunray Park 3 1300 6,8 Victor Castro Diablo Rosso, Karaoke Hero, Ultimate Decis

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

56.20

L Squared
6j. kastanie W (Square Eddie - Lyla Della)

Trainer: Joy I. Marlin
Besitzer: Jonus Theriot

Tracy J. Hebert

11.11 Zia Park 1 1100 1,0 Tracy Hebert L Squared, Land Speed, American Storm
01.10 Albuquerque 3 1300 32,3 Tracy Hebert McKinzie Street, Pevs Distant Drum, L Squa
06.09 Albuquerque 1 1100 2,1 Tracy Hebert L Squared, Honor The Giants, Big Stetson
11.05 Sunray Park 2 1300 1,4 Tracy Hebert Classy Empire, L Squared, Hardy Boy
03.04 Sunland Park 2 1200 ,6 Tracy Hebert Pevs Distant Drum, L Squared, Bill

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Double Ride
4j. rotbraun H (Candy Ride - Double Medal)

Trainer: Alberto Amparan
Besitzer: UKUSA Stables And Ampara

Luis Negron

15.12 Zia Park 2 1200 ,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Free Again, Double Ride, Attila's Boy
17.10 Albuquerque 6 1100 ,9 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Discreet Mob, Laugh Of The Party, Walkin T
08.10 Albuquerque 7 1000 9,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Bye, Listentothemusic, Durango Jess
14.09 Albuquerque 2 1100 4,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Wicked Trouble, Double Ride, Mississippi M
30.08 Albuquerque 2 1100 ,8 Luis Fuentes Rocks A Black Suit, Double Ride, Discreet 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
00:00

1100 m
15.300 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 15.300

FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Four Year Olds, 
121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

American Red
4j. kastanie W (American Anthem - Halosover

Trainer: Dan H. Dennison
Besitzer: Dan H. Dennison

Christian Ramos

09.12 Zia Park 6 1300 64,2 Christian Ramos Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
18.11 Zia Park 7 1200 27,0 Enrique Gomez Be A Pro, Awesome Account, El Huarache 
04.11 Zia Park 5 1000 6,9 Enrique Gomez Sapello Sicario, Running Bear, Mark Me In
01.10 Albuquerque 4 1100 2,6 Enrique Gomez Royal Lineage, Dora's Storm, Taz Marking
14.09 Albuquerque 2 1100 5,6 Enrique Gomez Desert Punk, American Red, Taz Marking

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.90

Running Bear
4j. dunkelbr W (Attila's Storm - Bonnie Bear)

Trainer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral
Besitzer: Martin Manuel Valdez-Cabral

Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr.

06.12 Zia Park 4 795 3,3 Alejandro Medellin Its A New Generation, Yanel, Our Secret Ca
28.11 Zia Park 2 1000 1,3 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
04.11 Zia Park 2 1000 ,4 Fausto Da Silva Sapello Sicario, Running Bear, Mark Me In
15.10 Albuquerque 2 1000 1,4 Aldo Arboleda Dora's Storm, Running Bear, Arbitro
24.09 Albuquerque 4 1000 23,2 Aldo Arboleda Shudder, Blue Ocean Rave, Royal Lineage

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.20

Awesome Account
5j. dunkelbr W (Awesome Indian - Mickeys La

Trainer: Adam Archuleta
Besitzer: Larena A. Benn

Alejandro Medellin

09.12 Zia Park 4 1300 13,4 Alejandro Medellin Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
28.11 Zia Park 5 1000 9,2 Enrique Gomez Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
18.11 Zia Park 2 1200 17,6 Alejandro Medellin Be A Pro, Awesome Account, El Huarache 
04.11 Zia Park 4 1000 5,7 Jose Vazquez Sapello Sicario, Running Bear, Mark Me In
11.05 Sunray Park 2 900 25,1 Jacquelyn Bobroff Diamond Rapper, Awesome Account, Ronc

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.20

Taz Marking
5j. kastanie W (Marking - Scammony)

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Marisela Gomez

Jose Miguel Vazquez

04.12 Turf Paradise 4 1300 51,5 Frank Reyes Code Breaker, R Barracuda, Riding By
15.10 Albuquerque 4 1000 8,0 Jose Vazquez Dora's Storm, Running Bear, Arbitro
01.10 Albuquerque 3 1100 12,1 Jose Vazquez Royal Lineage, Dora's Storm, Taz Marking
14.09 Albuquerque 3 1100 9,9 Jose Vazquez Desert Punk, American Red, Taz Marking
31.08 Albuquerque 7 1100 15,4 Irwin Rosendo Juana Rumble, Distorted Guy, Desert Punk

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

54.90

Call Me Hollywood
4j. dunkelbr W (Sporting Chance - Ringback)

Trainer: Todd W. Fincher
Besitzer: Allen, Norman W., Sonnenber

Tanner Fincher

28.11 Zia Park 3 1000 9,9 Tanner Fincher Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
11.11 Zia Park 1 1100 1,8 Tanner Fincher Call Me Hollywood, Green Is The Daddy, Sg
11.09 Albuquerque 4 1300 6,9 Tanner Fincher Sapello Riddler, Bye Bye Russ, Green Is Th
28.08 Albuquerque 4 1100 3,3 Erick Medellin Arbitro, Sgt Muskett, Green Is The Daddy
20.03 Sunland Park 10 1300 36,6 Irwin Rosendo Sinai, Onwithit, Be A Pro

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

56.20

Snow Boots
5j. dunkelbr W (Holmes - Marizella)

Trainer: Lonnie H. Vaughn
Besitzer: Elizabeth Page Vaughn

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

09.12 Zia Park 9 1300 31,6 Francisco Amparan Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
28.11 Zia Park 6 1000 49,6 Jose Vazquez Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
19.10 Albuquerque 10 1000 59,0 Jose Vazquez Shame On Whiskey, Beethoven J, Waning 
24.09 Albuquerque 9 1100 73,2 Jose Vazquez On Your Left, He's A Genius, Short Round B
26.09 Albuquerque 8 1100 62,6 Aldo Arboleda Moniker, American Solo, Leave Them Behin

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.20

El Huarache Prieto
5j. dunkelbr W (Justin Phillip - Zilly)

Trainer: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores
Besitzer: Juan Rodriguez

Aldo Arboleda

01.12 Zia Park 9 1000 25,7 Alfredo Sigala Jmark, Eyecandothisallday, Adiel
18.11 Zia Park 3 1200 13,9 Alfredo Sigala Be A Pro, Awesome Account, El Huarache 
09.11 Zia Park 1 795 7,1 Alfredo Sigala El Huarache Prieto, Nine Lives Elmer, All Ab
28.09 Albuquerque 5 1000 9,1 Felipe Valdez Beethoven J, G B Harrison, Charlie Thyme
04.05 Sunray Park 6 795 5,3 Felipe Valdez West Tx Rain, Adiel, Daddys Hamazing Girl

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

56.20

Handmedown d'Oro
5j. dunkelbr W (Plum Dandy - Bloss)

Trainer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Besitzer: Fernando Carrasco

Enrique Portillo Gomez

16.12 Zia Park 8 1600 24,9 Irwin Rosendo Ten Figures, Diablo Rosso, Spend Again
28.11 Zia Park 4 1000 27,0 Kevin Carmona Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
01.10 Albuquerque 7 1100 22,1 Irwin Rosendo Royal Lineage, Dora's Storm, Taz Marking
14.09 Albuquerque 4 1100 15,0 Irwin Rosendo Desert Punk, American Red, Taz Marking
25.05 Sunray Park 8 900 7,6 Irwin Rosendo Walkin Talkin Bob, Colonel Punch, Running 

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

56.20

Distorted Guy
7j. dunkelbr W (Capitol Guy - Fauzeta)

Trainer: Larry Chavez
Besitzer: McClintic, John And McClintic

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

28.11 Zia Park 7 1000 18,8 Fausto Da Silva Nobody's Perfect, Running Bear, Call Me H
15.10 Albuquerque 5 1000 4,0 Alejandro Medellin Dora's Storm, Running Bear, Arbitro
24.09 Albuquerque 5 1000 20,3 Jose Vazquez Shudder, Blue Ocean Rave, Royal Lineage
31.08 Albuquerque 2 1100 16,4 Jose Vazquez Juana Rumble, Distorted Guy, Desert Punk
23.05 Sunray Park 3 795 1,9 Jacquelyn Bobroff Codis Breaker, Grs Streaker Daddy, Distort

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

56.20

Marked Cash
5j. kastanie W (Marking - Pay Back Time)

Trainer: Dick Cappellucci
Besitzer: Charles S. Chambers

Luis Negron

09.12 Zia Park 5 1300 4,1 Luis Valenzuela Just Keep Laughin, Peekay, Let Em Rip
18.11 Zia Park 4 1200 2,6 Luis Valenzuela Be A Pro, Awesome Account, El Huarache 
04.11 Zia Park 4 1000 1,1 Luis Fuentes Shug's Rocket, Gamblaway, Holy Rebel
02.02 Sunland Park 7 795 8,0 Irwin Rosendo Jess A Outlaw, Why Buy The Cow, Freedo
17.01 Sunland Park 6 1300 16,2 Irwin Rosendo George Who, C Jack, Ol' McClintock

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

52.60

Mysterious Moves
4j. kastanie S (Delhomme - Mysterious Times)

Trainer: Greg Green
Besitzer: Greg Green Racing, LLC And

Ken S. Tohill

01.12 Zia Park 10 1100 12,2 Miguel Perez Charlotte's Spider, Just Keep Laughin, Inee
10.11 Zia Park 4 1200 12,0 Miguel Perez Sis Spender, Charlotte's Spider, Jasmine Ba
08.10 Albuquerque 8 1000 12,5 Miguel Perez Silver Abstract, Runaway Goddess, Just Ke
18.05 Sunray Park 3 1300 2,9 Miguel Perez Amass Money, Cherokee Cherry, Mysteriou
04.05 Sunray Park 3 900 4,3 Miguel Perez Pop's Party, Splish Splash, Mysterious Mov

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

52.60

Sapello Sweetee
4j. dunkelbr S (Harris - Fire Fling)

Trainer: Miguel L. Hernandez
Besitzer: Gallegos Del Norte Racing

Erick Medellin

10.11 Zia Park 1 1300 2,2 Erick Medellin Sapello Sweetee, My Yellowstone, Your Mo
27.09 Albuquerque 4 1300 2,2 Erick Medellin Go Water, She Mysterious, Your Money
24.08 Emerald Downs 7 1200 12,3 Adrian Castellanos West Side Okie, Above The Ordinary, Bella 
10.08 Emerald Downs 3 1200 7,0 Adrian Castellanos Company Girl, West Side Okie, Sapello Swe
25.11 Zia Park 10 1200 57,3 Victor Castro The Smooch, Shes Acting Single, Forty Five

Ergebnis: Quoten:


